Total Headcount

Men
Women

Full-Time
Part-Time

Non-Resident Alien
African American
American Indian/Alaskan
Pacific Islander/Asian
Hispanic

White
Unreported/Unknown

First-time Freshmen?
Other Freshmen
Sophomores
Juniors
Seniors
First-year Graduate
Other Degree-Seeking Graduate
Unclassified
Provisional
Contract Education
Nondegree

S.C. Residents
Non-Residents

FTE3 (excludes "free" hours)
(includes "free" hours)

COLLEGE OF CHARLESTON
FALL 2009 STATISTICS!
(CHE and IPEDS)

Undergraduate Graduate
10147 (100.0%) 1625 (100.0%)
3694 (36.4%) 283 (17.4%)
6453 (63.6%) 1342 (82.6%)
9334 (92.0%) 319 (19.6%)
813  (8.0%) 1306 (80.4%)
104  (1.0%) 20 (1.2%)
551  (5.4%) 149  (9.2%)
40  (0.4%) 7  (0.4%)
205 (2.0%) 22 (1.4%)
228  (2.2%) 31 (1.9%)
8300 (81.8%) 1343 (82.6%)
719  (7.1%) 53  (3.3%)

1895 (18.7%)

402 (4.0%)

2269 (22.4%)

2318  (22.8%)

2604  (25.7%)
157 (9.7%)
368 (22.6%)

248 (2.4%)
935 (57.5%)

411 (4.1%) 165 (10.2%)

6563 (64.7%) 1536 (94.5%)

3584 (35.3%) 89  (5.5%)
9612.80 556.25
9630.13 560.67

Notes: Due to rounding, percentages may not total 100%.
1-Percentages are calculated by Undergraduate, Graduate, and Total.
2-Unconditionally admitted freshmen.
3-FTE is calculated by course level, not student level. CHE requires "free" hours taken by senior
citizens and staff to be excluded under section 59-111-15.
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Total

11772 (100.0%)

3977
7795

9653
2119

124
700
47
227
259
9643
772

1895
402
2269
2318
2604
157
368

248
935
576

8099
3673

10169.05
10190.80

(33.8%)
(66.2%)

(82.0%)
(18.0%)

(1.1%)
(5.9%)
(0.4%)
(1.9%)
(2.2%)
(81.9%)
(6.6%)

(16.1%)
(3.4%)
(19.3%)
(19.7%)
(22.1%)
(1.3%)
(3.1%)

(2.1%)
(7.9%)
(4.9%)

(68.8%)
(31.2%)



