## COLLEGE OF CHARLESTON FALL 2009 STATISTICS<sup>1</sup> (CHE and IPEDS)

	<u>Undergraduate</u>		Grad	<u>Graduate</u>		Total	
Total Headcount	10147	(100.0%)	1625	(100.0%)	11772	(100.0%)	
Men	3694	(36.4%)	283	(17.4%)	3977	(33.8%)	
Women	6453	(63.6%)	1342	(82.6%)	7795	(66.2%)	
Full-Time	9334	(92.0%)	319	(19.6%)	9653	(82.0%)	
Part-Time	813	(8.0%)	1306	(80.4%)	2119	(18.0%)	
Non-Resident Alien	104	(1.0%)	20	(1.2%)	124	(1.1%)	
African American	551	(5.4%)	149	(9.2%)	700	(5.9%)	
American Indian/Alaskan	40	(0.4%)	7	(0.4%)	47	(0.4%)	
Pacific Islander/Asian	205	(2.0%)	22	(1.4%)	227	(1.9%)	
Hispanic	228	(2.2%)	31	(1.9%)	259	(2.2%)	
White	8300	(81.8%)	1343	(82.6%)	9643	(81.9%)	
Unreported/Unknown	719	(7.1%)	53	(3.3%)	772	(6.6%)	
First-time Freshmen <sup>2</sup>	1895	(18.7%)			1895	(16.1%)	
Other Freshmen	402	(4.0%)			402	(3.4%)	
Sophomores	2269	(22.4%)			2269	(19.3%)	
Juniors	2318	(22.8%)			2318	(19.7%)	
Seniors	2604	(25.7%)			2604	(22.1%)	
First-year Graduate			157	(9.7%)	157	(1.3%)	
Other Degree-Seeking Graduate Unclassified			368	(22.6%)	368	(3.1%)	
Provisional	248	(2.4%)			248	(2.1%)	
Contract Education	-		935	(57.5%)	935	(7.9%)	
Nondegree	411	(4.1%)	165	(10.2%)	576	(4.9%)	
S.C. Residents	6563	(64.7%)	1536	(94.5%)	8099	(68.8%)	
Non-Residents	3584	(35.3%)	89	(5.5%)	3673	(31.2%)	
FTE <sup>3</sup> (excludes "free" hours) (includes "free" hours)	9612.80 9630.13		556.25 560.67		10169.05 10190.80		

Notes: Due to rounding, percentages may not total 100%.

<sup>1</sup>-Percentages are calculated by Undergraduate, Graduate, and Total.

<sup>2</sup>-Unconditionally admitted freshmen.

<sup>3</sup>-FTE is calculated by course level, not student level. CHE requires "free" hours taken by senior citizens and staff to be excluded under section 59-111-15.